mentioned in the Title, Sub-section-1 of Section-1, Sub-section-(i) of Section-2, Sub-section-(ii) of 

Section-2, Section-3, Section-10 and in Schedule of the said Act,  2014 shall be substituted by the 

word "Service".  

3. Amendment in Section-8 of Bihar Act 13, 2014.— the word and figures " Grade pay 

less than Rupees 4800/- (four thousand eight hundred) or corresponding grade pay as revised 

from time to time" used in section-8 of the said Act, 2014 shall be omitted. 

By  Order of the Governor of Bihar, 

AKHILESH KUMAR JAIN, 

Secretary to the Government. 

————